

Prof. Dr. Shivajirao Kadam Chancellor ^{M.Sc., Ph.D.}

Prof. Dr. M. M. Salunkhe M.Sc., Ph.D., F.R.S.C. Vice Chancellor

Blianall Hidyapeclic (Deemed to be University) Pune, India.

Founder Chancellor: Dr. Patangiao Kadam

★ Accredited with 'A⁺⁺ Grade (2017) by NAAC ★
★ Category-! University Status by UGC ★
★ NIRF Ranking - 66 ★

"Social Transformation Through Dynamic Education"

and Beyond Bharati vidyapeeth

Dr. Vishwajeet Kadam B Tech., M.B.A., Ph.D. Pro Vice Chancellor

> G. Jayakumar M.Com., Dip Pub Admn Registrar

Consolidated Fee Structure for 2019-20

The University authorities have approved the following fee structure for the under graduate, post graduate and diploma courses under the Faculty of Medicine, Faculty of Homoeopathy, Faculty of Ayurveda, Faculty of Nursing, Faculty of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Faculty of Law, Faculty of Engineering & Technology, Faculty of Management Studies, Faculty of Arts, Social Sciences and Commerce and Faculty of Science for the academic year 2019-2020 and onwards until further orders.

	Name of the college / Institute	Name of the Course	Annual Fee			
Sr. No.			General Category Student Fee in Rs.	Institutiona 1 Category Student Fee in Rs.	Foreign/ NRI/PIO Student Fee	
		BASLP	1,25,000/-	1,75,000/-	US\$5400	
		BASLP 2 nd yr.	1,25,000/-	1,75,000/-	US\$5400	
1	Medical College, Pune	M.Sc. (Audiology) / M.Sc. (SLP)	2,00,000/-	2,50,000/-	US\$10000	
		B.Optometry	85,000/-	1,00,000/-	US\$3500	
		M.Optometry	1,00,000/-	1,50,000/-	US\$5000	
2	Medical College & Hospital, Sangli	B.Optometry	75,000/-	1,00,000/-	US\$3500	
	College of Ayurved, Pune	BAMS	3,49,250/-	4,85,750/-	US\$14000	
		Group A				
		MD (Ayurved Samhita & Siddhant) MD (Rachana		3,00,000/-		
		Sharir) MD(Kriya Sharir)				
3		MD(Dravya Guna Vigyana)				
		MD (Rasashastra & Bhaishajyakalpana)				
		MD(Agad Tantra avum Vidhi Vaidyaka)				
		MD (Rog Nidan avum Vikriti Vigyana)				
		MD (Swasthavritta)		1	,	

	Name of the college / Institute	Name of the Course	Annual Fee			
Sr. No.			General Category Student Fee in Rs.	Institutiona 1 Category Student Fee in Rs.	Foreign/ NRI/PIO Student Fee	
		Group B				
32		MD (Panchkarma)	4,00,000/-			
		MS(Shalakya)		5,00,000/-		
		MS (Shalya)				
		Group C				
	College of	MD (Kayachikitsa)		7,50,000/-		
	Ayurved, Pune	MD (Kaumarbhritya- Balroga)	5.00.000/-			
		MS (Prasuti evum Stree Roga)				
		PG. Diploma Courses	2,25,000/-	2,75,000/-	US\$11000	
		DNYS	30,000/-			
4	Homoeopathic Medical College, Pune	BHMS	1,48,000/-	1,65,000/-	US\$14000	
4		MD (Homoeo.)	1,60,000/-	1,75,000/-	US\$12000	
	College of Nursing, Pune	B.Sc. (Nursing)	80,000/-	90,000/-	US\$4000	
5		P.B.B.Sc. (Nursing)	70,000/-	80,000/-	US\$3500	
		M.Sc. (Nursing)	1,30,000/-	1,75,000/-	US\$7500	
	G-11	B.Sc. (Nursing)	80,000/-	1,00,000/-	US\$3550	
6	College of Nursing,	M.Sc. (Nursing)	1,00,000/-	1,50,000/-	US\$6000	
	Sangli	P.B.B.Sc.(Nursing)	65,000/-	80,000/-	US\$2250	
	College of Nursing, Navi Mumbai	B.Sc. (Nursing)	70,000/-	80,000/-	US\$3000	
7		M.Sc. (Nursing)	1,00,000/-	1,50,000/-	US\$6000	
		P.B.B.Sc. (Nursing)	70,000/-	80,000/-	US\$3000	

	Name of the college / Institute	Name of the Course	Annual Fee			
Sr. No.			General Category Student Fee in Rs.	Institutiona 1 Category Student Fee in Rs.	Foreign/ NRI/PIO Student Fee	
		B.Tech	1,20,000/-	2,70,000/-	US\$5400	
		Direct admission to 2 nd Year B.Tech.	1,20,000/-	1,70,000/-	US\$5400	
8	College of	M.Tech				
0	Engineering, Pune	Gate	50,000/-			
		Non Gate Sponsored	1,00,000/-		US\$3800	
		Sportsored	1,30,000/-			
		B.Arch.	1,10,000/-	1,50,000/-	US\$5200	
	College of	M.Arch(Sustainable)		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	0.040100	
9	Architecture, Pune	Gate	75,000/-] 1,20,000/- US\$6		
		Non Gate	1,10,000/-		US\$6000	
		Sponsored	1,20,000/-			
	Poona College of Pharmacy, Pune	M.Pharm Gate/ GPAT	1,25,000/-	-	-	
		M. Pharm. Non- gate/ Sponsored candidates	1,70,000/-	2,50,000/-	US\$8000	
		M. Pharm QIP candidates	1,25,000/-	-	-	
		Pharm . D. & Pharm D. (P.B.)	1,75,000/-	2,70,000/-	US\$8000	
10		B. Pharm (Non- grant division)	1,02,000/-	2,18,000/-	US\$5500	
		B. Pharm (Grant- in-aid)	*16,000/-	-	US\$3750+ INR 2,000	
		2 nd yr. B,Pharm	16,000/-	-	US\$3750+ INR 3,500	
		2 nd yr. B.Pharm (Non-grant division)	92,000/-		US\$5500	
		B.Pharm. (Practice)	60,000/-	-	-	
ŀ	* Including Deposit Rs. 500/-					

	Name of the college / Institute		Annual Fee			
Sr. No.		Name of the Course	General Category Student Fee in Rs.	Institutiona 1 Category Student Fee in Rs.	Foreign/ NRI/PIO Student Fee	
	Institute of Mgt. & Entrepreneur- ship Devt. Pune.	MBA	2,25,000/-	2,75,000/-	US\$8100	
		MCA	1,27,300/-	1,87,300/-	US\$5000	
11		MCA Integrated For each year 1st year 2nd year 3rd year	79,300/-	1,00,000/-	US\$3200	
		For each year 4 th year 5 th year	1,10,000/-	1,70,000/-	US\$5000	
		BBA	1,00,000/-		US\$3200	
		BCA	75,000/-	1,00,000/-	US\$3100	
	Management	MBA	66,000/-	90,000/-	US\$4000	
12	Institutes at Kolhapur, Karad and Sangli	MCA	66,000/-	90,000/-	US\$4000	
	Management	BBA	15,000/-	25,000/-	US\$1000	
13	Institutes at Sangli	BCA	20,000/-	30,000/-	US\$1200	
	Management	BBA	20,000/-	30,000/-	US\$1200	
14	Institutes at Kolhapur	BCA	20,000/-	30,000/-	US\$1200	
	Management	BBA	17,000/-	25,000/-	US\$1000	
15	Institutes at Karad	BCA	22,000/-	30,000/-	US\$1200	
	Management	MBA	70,000/-	The state of the section of the section of	US\$4000	
16	Institutes at	MCA	70,000/-	90,000/-	US\$4000	
10	Solapur	BBA	17,000/-			
	,	BCA	22,000/-		TTOACTO	
	Institute of Management	MBA	3,25,000/-		US\$9500	
17	and Research, New Delhi	BBA /BCA	1,40,000/-	2,00,000/-	US\$3250	

	Name of the college / Institute	Name of the Course	Annual Fee		
Sr. No.			General Category Student Fee in Rs.	Institutional Category Student Fee in Rs.	Foreign/ NRI/PIO Student Fee
		LL.B (3 Yrs. Programe)	21,000/-	-	-
		B.A.LL.B (5 Yrs. Programe) LL.M.(2 Yrs.	36,750/-	- 84 000 /	- -
	New Law	Program)	42,000/-	84,000/-	US\$2000
18	College, Pune	LL.M. (1 Yr. Program)	78,750/-	1,57,500/-	US\$3500
		BA LL.B / BBA LL.B. (5 yrs) (Un- aided)	78,750/-	1,57,500/-	US\$3500
		Diploma Courses	10,500/-	26,250/-	US\$500
	Department of Law, New Delhi	LL.B (3 Yrs. Programe)	1,57,500/-	2,62,500/-	MT
19		BBA LL.B (5 Yrs. Programe)	2,62,500/-	3,67,500/-	=
20	Institute of Environment Education &	M.Sc. (Environment Science & Tech.)	90,000/-	1,00,000/-	US\$5000
	Research, Pune	M.Sc. (Geoinformatics)	1,10,000/-	1,20,000/-	US\$5,000
	Institute of Hotel Mgt. &	ВНМСТ	1,30,000/-	1,50,000/-	US\$6,500
	Catering Technology, Pune	B.Sc. (H.&H.A.)	70,000/-	80,000/-	US\$5,000
		B.Sc. (Biotech.)	70,000/-	85,000/-	US\$3500
	Rajiv Gandhi Institute of Information	M.Sc. (Biotech.)	1,05,000/-	1,50,000/-	US\$6,000
22		M.Sc. (Bioinformatics)	1,05,000/-	1,50,000/-	US\$6,000
<i>4</i> 4	Technology & Biotechnolog, Pune	M.Sc. (Medical Biotechnology)	1,05,000/-	1,50,000/-	US\$6,000
		Advanced Diploma in Bioinformatics	60,000/-		

	Name of the college / Institute	Name of the Course	Annual Fee			
Sr. No.			General Category Student Fee in Rs.	Institutional Category Student Fee in Rs.	Foreign/ NRI/PIO Student Fee	
		B.P.Ed (2yrs)	40,000/-	75,000/-	US\$1500	
		B.A.(Physical Education) - 3 yrs	25,000/-	40,000/-	- M	
23	College of Physical	BBA (Sports Management)	40,000/-			
20	Education, Pune	M.P.Ed (2yrs)	70,000/-	1,20,000/-	US\$2500	
	rune	M.Phil	70,000/-	1,00,000/-	US\$2500	
		MA (Yoga)	30,000/-			
		Diploma Yoga 1 yr.	20,000/-			
24	Social Science Centre, Pune	MSW	11,600/-	Out of State 12,600/-	Rs.15,600/-	
25	Abhijit Kadam Institute of Management & Social Sciences, Solapur	MSW (Grant basis)	11,600/-	Out of State 12,600/-	Rs.15,600/-	
	1	MHA	1,65,000/-	2,47,500/-	US\$5100	
		PGDHM	66,000/-	99,000/-	US\$2000	
		PGDDM	50,000/-	75,000/-	US\$1500	
	Centre for Health Mgt. Studies and Research, Pune	PGDHPD	36,000/-	54,000/-	US\$1100	
26		PGDHEM	45,000/-	67,000/-	US\$1400	
		СРНМРМ	35,000/-	52,500/-	US\$1100	
		CPHSSM	25,000/-	37,500/-	US\$800	
		СРНМ	35,000/-	52,500/-	US\$1100	
		CPOSM	25,000/-	37,500/-	US\$800	

	Name of the college / Institute	Name of the Course	Annual Fee			
Sr. No.			General Category Student Fee in Rs.	Institutional Category Student Fee in Rs.	Foreign/ NRI/PIO Student Fee	
	Yashwantrao Mohite College	B.Sc. (Computer Sci.)	27,500/-	-	US\$2486	
		M.A. (English)	11,500/-	-	US\$927	
		M.Com.	11,500/-	-	US\$927	
		M.Sc. (Chemistry)	35,500/-	_	US\$3222	
27	of Arts,Science	M.Sc. (Microbiology)	35,500/-	-	US\$3222	
	& Commerce, Pune	M.Sc. (Computer Sci.)	35,500/-	-	US\$3222	
		B.A. (Music / Dance)	18,000/-	-	US\$900	
		M.A. (Music / Dance)	23,000/-	-	US\$1100	

^{*} Note : The fees shall be revised upwards @ 5% per year.

Registrar

Bharati Vidyapeeth
(Deemed to be University)
Pune-411 030, India